Form PTO-1595

003B.0164.SI(US)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Framatome Connectors USA, Inc.	Name: FCI USA, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 502 East John Street City: Carson City State: NV ZIP Code: 89706 Country: Usa Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A, Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): See attached
Additional numbers attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved:
Name: Mark F. Harrington Address: Harrington & Smith, PC 4 Research Drive, Suite 202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Shelton	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924
9. Signature: If this is a new cover sheet to correct an error in a recorded document, the information provided on this new cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark F. Harrington Name of Person Signing	Signature 9/22/09 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s), attachments, and documents:	
Page 1 of 1.	

PATENT

700418657

REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0006

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Additional page)

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

6,310,292

5,679,031

5,794,334

5,613,883

5,759,072

5,679,030

5,957,733

5,888,104

5,997,368

6,101,862

5,820,422

6,098,960

6,109,088

6,113,073

PATENT REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0007 Respectfully submitted,

Mark F. Harrington (Reg. No. 31,686)

Date

Customer No.: 29683 Harrington & Smith, PC 4 Research Drive

Shelton, CT 06484-6212

203-925-9400

:MARK F. HARRINGTON COMPANY:HARRINGTON & SMITH, PC



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



SEPTEMBER 22, 2009

PTAS

700418460A

MARK F. HARRINGTON HARRINGTON & SMITH, PC 4 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 202 SHELTON, CT 06484-6212

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/22/2009

REEL/FRAME: 023263/0268

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

FRAMATOME CONNECTORS USA, INC.

DOC DATE: 06/10/1999

ASSIGNEE:

FCI USA, INC.

502 EAST JOHN STREET

CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89706

SERIAL NUMBER: 08375840 PATENT NUMBER: 6310292

FILING DATE: 01/20/1995

ISSUE DATE: 10/30/2001

TITLE: COMPRESSION SPLICE ADAPTERS

SERIAL NUMBER: 08518744

FILING DATE: 08/23/1995

PATENT NUMBER: 5679031 ISSUE DATE: 10/21/1997

TITLE: ELECTRICAL WEDGE CONNECTOR WITH RETENTION BARBS

RECEIVED SEP 23 2009

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PARAMERICAL STREET PO

PATENT **REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0009** SEP. 23. 2009 3:33PM HARRINGTON & SMITHOU AM PAGE 37005 FEYNO. 556 F. 5

:MARK F. HARRINGTON COMPANY:HARRINGTON & SMITH, PC

023263/0268 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 08708547 FILING DATE: 09/05/1996
PATENT NUMBER: 5794334 ISSUE DATE: 08/18/1998

TITLE: METHOD OF FORMING ELECTRICAL WEDGE CONNECTOR WITH RETENSION BARBS

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 08573389
 FILING DATE:
 12/15/1995

 PATENT NUMBER:
 5613883
 ISSUE DATE:
 03/25/1997

TITLE: WEDGE CONNECTOR FOR ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS

SERIAL NUMBER: 08856790 FILING DATE: 05/15/1997
PATENT NUMBER: 5759072 ISSUE DATE: 06/02/1998

TITLE: CLIP-ON LAY-IN CONNECTOR

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 08693676
 FILING DATE:
 08/13/1996

 PATENT NUMBER:
 5679030
 ISSUE DATE:
 10/21/1997

TITLE: ELECTRICAL GROUND CONNECTOR

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 06917754
 FILING DATE:
 08/27/1997

 PATENT NUMBER:
 5888104
 ISSUE DATE:
 03/30/1999

TITLE: PAINT PENETRATING GROUND CLAMP FOR PAINTED RAISED FLOOR PEDESTALS

SERIAL NUMBER: 08958831 FILING DATE: 10/28/1997
PATENT NUMBER: 5997368 ISSUE DATE: 12/07/1999
TITLE: CONNECTOR FOR CONNECTING A CONDUCTOR TO A STRUCTURAL MEMBER

SERIAL NUMBER: 09149625 Should Lac. FILING DATE: 09/08/1998
PATENT NUMBER: 6101682 6/0/862 ISSUE DATE: 08/15/2000

TITLE: FOLDING STRAP DISPOSABLE RESTRAINTS

SERIAL NUMBER: 09889416 FILING DATE: 07/08/1997
PATENT NUMBER: 5820422 ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1998

TITLE; COVER FOR AN ELECTRICAL WEDGE CONNECTOR

SERIAL NUMBER: 09283270 FILING DATE: 03/31/1999 PATENT NUMBER: 6098960 ISSUE DATE: 08/08/2000

TITLE: HYDRAULIC SPIKE PULLER

 SERIAL NUMBER: 09311014
 FILING DATE: 05/13/1999

 PATENT NUMBER: 6109080
 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/2000

TITLE: COOPERATING DIE FOR CRIMPING TOOL HAVING A ROTATABLE DIE WHEEL

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 09338417
 FILING DATE:
 06/22/1999

 PATENT NUMBER:
 6113073
 ISSUE DATE:
 09/05/2000

TITLE: HYDRAULIC SPIKE PULLER WITH FRICTIONALLY DELAYED MOVING JAWS AND

BLOCKING JAW FRONT SHAPE

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT RECORDED: 09/23/2009 REEL: 023273 FRAME: 0010